GRADE

10

POSITION

Account Clerk
Clerk Typist

Secretary
Library Assistant |

Violation Clerk
Collection Clerk
Accounts Payable Clerl
Assessing Clerk
Inspection Clerk

Deputy City Clerk
Legal Secretary
Library Assistant Il

Administrative Clerk
Water/Sewer Billing Le:
Deputy Tax Collector |

Draftsman
CAD Technician
Library Assistant 1l

Accounting Assistant/
Payroll Clerk
Deputy Tax Collector Il

Librarian |

HIRE
STEP A

$35,866.43
$1,379.48
$18.39

$37,622.76
$1,447.03
$19.29
$18.09

$39,473.69
$1,518.22
$20.24

$41,419.21
$1,593.05
$21.24
$19.91

$43,460.73
$1,671.57
$22.29

$45,602.49
$1,753.94
$23.39
$21.92

$47,847.32
$1,840.28
$24.54

$50,210.75
$1,931.18
$25.75
$24.14

$52,721.28
$2,027.74
$27.04
$25.35

STEP B

$37,659.76
$1,448.45
$19.31
5.00%

$39,503.90
$1,519.38
$20.26
$18.99
5.00%

$41,447.37
$1,594.13
$21.26
5.00%

$43,490.17
$1,672.70
$22.30
$20.91
5.00%

$45,633.77
$1,755.14
$23.40
5.00%

$47,882.62
$1,841.64
$24.56
$23.02
5.00%

$50,239.69
$1,932.30
$25.76
5.00%

$52,721.28
$2,027.74
$27.04
$25.35
5.00%

$55,357.35
$2,129.13
$28.39
$26.61

STEP C

$39,542.74
$1,520.87
$20.28
5.00%

$41,479.10
$1,595.35
$21.27
$19.94
5.00%

$43,519.74
$1,673.84
$22.32
5.00%

$45,664.68
$1,756.33
$23.42
$21.95
5.00%

$47,915.46
$1,842.90
$24.57
5.00%

$50,276.75
$1,933.72
$25.78
$24.17
5.00%

$52,751.67
$2,028.91
$27.05
5.00%

$55,357.35
$2,129.13
$28.39
$26.61
5.00%

$58,125.22
$2,235.59
$29.81
$27.94
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STEP D

$41,519.88
$1,596.92
$21.29
5.00%

$43,553.05
$1,675.12
$22.33
$20.94
5.00%

$45,695.73
$1,757.53
$23.43
5.00%

$47,947.91
$1,844.15
$24.59
$23.05
5.00%

$50,311.23
$1,935.05
$25.80
5.00%

$52,790.59
$2,030.41
$27.07
$25.38
5.00%

$55,389.26
$2,130.36
$28.40
5.00%

$58,125.22
$2,235.59
$29.81
$27.94
5.00%

$61,031.48
$2,347.36
$31.30
$29.34

7.5 Years 10 Years 15 Years 20 Years
12 MONTHS 24 MONTHS 36 MONTHS 48 MONTHS Anniversary Anniversary Anniversary Anniversary
STEP E STEP F STEP G STEP H STEP |
$43,595.88  $44,184.42 $44,803.00 $45,407.84  $46,043.55 Annual
$1,676.76 $1,699.40 $1,723.19 $1,746.46 $1,770.91 Bi-weekly
$22.36 $22.66 $22.98 $23.29 $23.61 37.5hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%
$45,730.70  $46,348.07 $46,996.94  $47,631.40  $48,298.24 Annual
$1,758.87 $1,782.62 $1,807.57 $1,831.98 $1,857.62 Bi-weekly
$23.45 $23.77 $24.10 $24.43 $24.77 37.5 hrly
$21.99 $22.28 $22.59 $22.90 $23.22 40 hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%
$47,980.52  $48,628.25 $49,309.05  $49,974.72  $50,674.37 Annual
$1,845.40 $1,870.32  $1,896.50 $1,922.10 $1,949.01 Bi-weekly
$24.61 $24.94 $25.29 $25.63 $25.99 37.5 hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%
$50,345.30  $51,024.97 $51,739.32  $52,437.80  $53,171.93 Annual
$1,936.36 $1,962.50 $1,989.97 $2,016.84 $2,045.07 Bi-weekly
$25.82 $26.17 $26.53 $26.89 $27.27 37.5hrly
$24.20 $24.53 $24.87 $25.21 $25.56 40 hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%
$52,826.79  $53,539.95 $54,289.51 $55,022.42  $55,792.73 Annual
$2,031.80 $2,059.23  $2,088.06 $2,116.25 $2,145.87 Bi-weekly
$27.09 $27.46 $27.84 $28.22 $28.61 37.5 hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%
$55,430.12  $56,178.42 $56,964.92  $57,733.95  $58,542.22 Annual
$2,131.93 $2,160.71  $2,190.96 $2,220.54 $2,251.62 Bi-weekly
$28.43 $28.81 $29.21 $29.61 $30.02 37.5 hrly
$26.65 $27.01 $27.39 $27.76 $28.15 40 hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%
$58,158.72  $58,943.86 $59,769.08  $60,575.96  $61,424.02 Annual
$2,236.87 $2,267.07  $2,298.81 $2,329.84 $2,362.46 Bi-weekly
$29.82 $30.23 $30.65 $31.06 $31.50 37.5 hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%
$61,031.48  $61,855.40 $62,721.38  $63,568.12  $64,458.07 Annual
$2,347.36 $2,379.05 $2,412.36 $2,444.93 $2,479.16 Bi-weekly
$31.30 $31.72 $32.16 $32.60 $33.06 37.5 hrly
$29.34 $29.74 $30.15 $30.56 $30.99 40 hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%
$64,083.05  $64,948.17 $65,857.45  $66,746.52  $67,680.97 Annual
$2,464.73 $2,498.01 $2,532.98 $2,567.17 $2,603.11 Bi-weekly
$32.86 $33.31 $33.77 $34.23 $34.71 37.5hrly
$30.81 $31.23 $31.66 $32.09 $32.54 40 hrly
5.00% 1.35% 1.40% 1.35% 1.40%

5.00%

5.00%

5.00%

These rates are based on a full work year of 1950 hours or 37.5 hours per week and in no way guarantees the number of daily, weekly or annual work hours for any position.
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