AFSCME 1386B SALARY SCHEDULE JULY 1, 2024-JUNE 30,2025

GRADE	POSITION	HIRE STEP A	12 MONTHS STEP B	24 MONTHS STEP C	36 MONTHS STEP D	48 MONTHS STEP E	7.5 Years Anniversary STEP F	10 Years Anniversary STEP G	15 Years Anniversary STEP H	20 Years Anniversary STEP I	
2		\$35,866.43	\$37,659.76	\$39,542.74	\$41,519.88	\$43,595.88	\$44,184.42	\$44,803.00	\$45,407.84	\$46,043.55	Annual
		\$1,379.48	\$1,448.45	\$1,520.87	\$1,596.92	\$1,676.76	\$1,699.40	\$1,723.19	\$1,746.46	\$1,770.91	Bi-weekly
		\$18.39	\$19.31	\$20.28	\$21.29	\$22.36	\$22.66	\$22.98	\$23.29		37.5 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	1.35%	1.40%	
3	Account Clerk	\$37,622.76	\$39,503.90	\$41,479.10	\$43,553.05	\$45,730.70	\$46,348.07	\$46,996.94	\$47,631.40	\$48,298.24	Annual
	Clerk Typist	\$1,447.03	\$1,519.38	\$1,595.35	\$1,675.12	\$1,758.87	\$1,782.62	\$1,807.57	\$1,831.98	\$1,857.62	•
		\$19.29	\$20.26	\$21.27	\$22.33	\$23.45	\$23.77	\$24.10	\$24.43		37.5 hrly
		\$18.09	\$18.99	\$19.94	\$20.94	\$21.99	\$22.28	\$22.59	\$22.90	\$23.22	40 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	1.35%	1.40%	
4	Secretary	\$39,473.69	\$41,447.37	\$43,519.74	. ,	\$47,980.52	\$48,628.25	. ,	\$49,974.72	\$50,674.37	
	Library Assistant I	\$1,518.22	\$1,594.13	\$1,673.84	\$1,757.53	\$1,845.40	\$1,870.32	. ,	\$1,922.10	\$1,949.01	,
		\$20.24	\$21.26	\$22.32	\$23.43	\$24.61	\$24.94	\$25.29	\$25.63		37.5 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	1.35%	1.40%	
5	Violation Clerk	\$41,419.21	\$43,490.17	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	\$51,739.32	\$52,437.80	\$53,171.93	
	Collection Clerk	\$1,593.05	\$1,672.70	\$1,756.33	\$1,844.15	\$1,936.36	\$1,962.50	\$1,989.97	\$2,016.84	\$2,045.07	•
	Accounts Payable Clerl	\$21.24	\$22.30	\$23.42	\$24.59	\$25.82	\$26.17	\$26.53	\$26.89		37.5 hrly
	Assessing Clerk	\$19.91	\$20.91	\$21.95	\$23.05	\$24.20	\$24.53	\$24.87	\$25.21	\$25.56	40 hrly
	Inspection Clerk		5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	1.35%	1.40%	
6	Deputy City Clerk	\$43,460.73	\$45,633.77	\$47,915.46	\$50,311.23	\$52,826.79	\$53,539.95	\$54,289.51	\$55,022.42	\$55,792.73	Annual
	Legal Secretary	\$1,671.57	\$1,755.14	\$1,842.90	\$1,935.05	\$2,031.80	\$2,059.23	\$2,088.06	\$2,116.25	\$2,145.87	Bi-weekly
	Library Assistant II	\$22.29	\$23.40	\$24.57	\$25.80	\$27.09	\$27.46	\$27.84	\$28.22		37.5 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	1.35%	1.40%	
7	Administrative Clerk	\$45,602.49	\$47,882.62	\$50,276.75	. ,	\$55,430.12	\$56,178.42	. ,	\$57,733.95	\$58,542.22	
	Water/Sewer Billing Lea	\$1,753.94	\$1,841.64	\$1,933.72	\$2,030.41	\$2,131.93	\$2,160.71	\$2,190.96	\$2,220.54	. ,	Bi-weekly
	Deputy Tax Collector I	\$23.39	\$24.56	\$25.78	\$27.07	\$28.43	\$28.81	\$29.21	\$29.61		37.5 hrly
		\$21.92	\$23.02	\$24.17	\$25.38	\$26.65	\$27.01	\$27.39	\$27.76		40 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	1.35%	1.40%	
8	Draftsman	\$47,847.32	\$50,239.69	\$52,751.67	\$55,389.26	\$58,158.72	\$58,943.86	\$59,769.08	\$60,575.96	\$61,424.02	Annual
	CAD Technician	\$1,840.28	\$1,932.30	\$2,028.91	\$2,130.36	\$2,236.87	\$2,267.07	\$2,298.81	\$2,329.84	\$2,362.46	Bi-weekly
	Library Assistant III	\$24.54	\$25.76	\$27.05	\$28.40	\$29.82	\$30.23	\$30.65	\$31.06	\$31.50	37.5 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	1.35%	1.40%	
9	Accounting Assistant/	\$50,210.75	\$52,721.28	\$55,357.35	\$58,125.22	\$61,031.48	\$61,855.40	\$62,721.38	\$63,568.12	\$64,458.07	Annual
	Payroll Clerk	\$1,931.18	\$2,027.74	\$2,129.13	\$2,235.59	\$2,347.36	\$2,379.05	\$2,412.36	\$2,444.93	\$2,479.16	Bi-weekly
	Deputy Tax Collector II	\$25.75	\$27.04	\$28.39	\$29.81	\$31.30	\$31.72	\$32.16	\$32.60		37.5 hrly
		\$24.14	\$25.35	\$26.61	\$27.94	\$29.34	\$29.74	\$30.15	\$30.56		40 hrly
			5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	5.00%	1.35%	1.40%	1.35%	1.40%	
10	Librarian I	\$52,721.28	\$55,357.35	\$58,125.22		\$64,083.05	\$64,948.17		\$66,746.52	\$67,680.97	
		\$2,027.74	\$2,129.13	\$2,235.59	\$2,347.36	\$2,464.73	\$2,498.01	\$2,532.98	\$2,567.17	\$2,603.11	•
		\$27.04	\$28.39	\$29.81	\$31.30	\$32.86	\$33.31	\$33.77	\$34.23		37.5 hrly
		\$25.35	\$26.61 5.00%	\$27.94 5.00%	\$29.34 5.00%	\$30.81 5.00%	\$31.23 1.35%	\$31.66 1.40%	\$32.09 1.35%	\$32.54 1.40%	40 hrly
			5.00%	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%	1.30%	1.40 %	1.33%	1.40%	